03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

©
IMADE

03. Front

Front of the frame

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 1 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 1 — L Prepare the Front

@ Insert wisdom here.

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 2 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 2

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 3 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 3

| RepRapDi scount

[Full Graphic Smart Controller

 Cedrrd wuw. reprapdiscount. com Sh
sTOP

e

e !fthere's a sticker on your LCD, you are encouraged to remove it for aesthetic reasons.

Step 4

M3 ‘nylock’ M3 oversized M3 serrated M3 plastite
Im.-kmg’ e washer washer i M2x12 screu
nut . /A
@7
N
flat head screw ¢
13x10 M3x25 M3x10 M3x12
D“!UH“.I\IH“IUI‘
25mm
M3x16 M3x25 q* [3x45 M3x60
idlers = Y-ussembly _ Jeeder electronics
5 L 5 i ‘doghone’
A ;\\ ’ h‘i‘_‘\.\:ﬁ . stand-offs ;}v'::_;':_‘
i =
V)
=&/

o M3x25 flat head (4x)

e M3 locknut (4x)

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 4 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 5

e LCD spacer (4x)

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 5 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 6

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 6 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 7

Step 8

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).

© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 7 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 9
[ g
¢ g

A Do NOT over-tighten.

Step 10 — Looking good!

) >

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 8 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 11 — L Install the Front

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 9 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 12

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 10 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 13

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 11 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 14

EXP2

s

@ You need to match the connectors as shown, or the LCD will not work.
@ Ihere are a bit hard to read 'EXP1" and 'EXP2' markings around the connectors.

If you mis-match the connectors, nothing bad happens! The LCD will not light up, but it will not get
damaged. You can always just swap the connectors later when we test the whole printer.

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 12 of 13



03. Front Guide ID: 488 - Draft: 2018-12-13

Step 15

;l'. -m"”_'".:-'\ .

e

This document was generated on 2022-02-02 01:55:37 PM (MST).
© 2022 docs.imade3d.com/ Page 13 of 13



	03. Front
	Step 1 — ↳ Prepare the Front
	Step 2
	Step 3
	Step 4
	Step 5
	Step 6
	Step 7
	Step 8
	Step 9
	Step 10 — Looking good!
	Step 11 — ↳ Install the Front
	Step 12
	Step 13
	Step 14
	Step 15


